PROGRAM GUIDE




Program Guide

Contents 2
Welcome 3
Daily schedule 4
Bus schedule 4
My Program 5
Expeditions 6
Mini-Expeditions 7
River Explporer 8
Schedule 8
How Ridiculous 9
MAC Attack 10
Survival Challenge n
Sailing School 12
Dwellingup 13
Adventures 14
lce & Sun 15
Bounce Bounce Beach 15
Zoo Capture 16
Swan Valley Chill 16
Snorkelling 17
Gliding 17
Outdoor Adventure Skills Zones 18
Special Interest Area Zone 19
Challenge Area Zone 19
The Hub 20
One Program Day 21
Entertainment 22
Entertainment Schedule 22
OneCamp's Got Talent 22
Wide Games 22
Outdoor Cinema 22
Map 23




Welcome

7). 85
‘ d;%(]@ ). ‘;

Thanks for joining us on our first ever all sections camp!

The entire program has been put together by our Design Squad — a group of Scouts WA youth members from
across Western Australia!

We've had an outstanding response to the event, with 170 Joey Scouts, 480 Cub Scouts, 570 Scouts, 200 Venturer
Scouts and 20 Rover Scouts from WA, Girl Guides and interstate. Plus, we've got a huge 470 adults who will be
supporting everyone throughout their OneCamp experience.

Western Australia is the best place on the planet to see the total solar eclipse in April 2023! Just as the sun,
moon and earth align, OneCamp 2023 - Eclipse will unite our age sections as we share out-of-this-world Scout
adventures.

Participants will have the chance to embrace all that Scouting has to offer. The exciting part is building your own
program to experience all OneCamp has to offer. Venturer Scouts and Rover Scouts get the opportunity to head
off on a range of Expeditions - watching the staircase to the moon in Broome, exploring the region of Dwellingup
or seeing the cute Quokkas on Rottnest, imagine sailing the open seas on the Leeuwin Sail Training Ship or
heading down to Esperance & Albany. The Scouts are lucky to embark on a Mini-Expedition focusing on sailing,
paddling, STEM, hiking or survival skills.

Back on site we have a range of activities from exploring different Special Interest Areas, Outdoor Adventure Skills
and don't forget the evening entertainment.

This Program Guide provides all the must-known information as your embark on the OneCamp 2023 experience.

Yours in Scouting,
OneCamp Event Team



6:30am

8:00am

8:00am

8:30am —
9:15am

8:00am

10:00am

11:30am

1:30am

1:00pm

2:00pm

3:00pm

4:30pm

6:00pm

7:00pm

9:00pm

9:00pm

9:30pm

8:00am

8:30am

8:45am

915am

Daily Schedule

Breakfast

Mini-Expedition buses depart (12 Apr, 14 Apr, and 16 Apr)

Hub opens

Adventure buses depart

Onsite activities commmence — morning session
Line Leader meeting

Onsite activities conclude — morning session
Lunch

Onsite activities commence - afternoon session
Food collection - Village 5

Food collection - Villages 1,2, 3, 4

Onsite activities conclude — afternoon session
Dinner

Entertainment begins

Entertainment concludes

Hub closes for Joey Scouts, Cub Scouts and Scouts

Camp quiet time

Bus Schedule
e s smrsos  sons [ses |

Survival

Challenge How Ridiculous Dwellingup
MAC Attack

ECUER ERUnES Ice &Sun Snorkelling

Beach

Amazing Race Amazing Race

Outback Splash Outback Splash -

Amazing Race

River Explorer

Swan Valley Chill

Amazing Race

Dining Hall /
Campsites

Bus Zone
Hub
Bus Zone

Onsite activity zones

Event Operations
Centre

Onsite activity zones

Dining Hall /
Campsites

Onsite activity zones

Food Distribution
Point B

Food Distribution
Point A

Onsite activity zones

Dining Hall /
Campsites

Various
Various
Hub

Entire site

Sailing School

Zoo Capture

Amazing Race



My Program

Write down your OneCamp Program here — copy it from your Unit's schedule and program allocations from

the online event system.
_

Wednesday 12 April

Thursday 13 April

Friday 14 April

Saturday 15 April

Sunday 16 April

Monday 17 April

Tuesday 18 April

Wednesday 19 April



GREAT SOUTHERN ROAD TRIP
ESPERANCE & ALBANY

7-13 APRIL 2023

THE RAMBLE
DWELLINGUP

7-13 APRIL 2023

Expeditions

CATALPA ESCAPE
SAIL TRAINING SHIP LEEUWIN

orit, taking the
incluc night

7-13 APRIL 2023

SCUBA-DOOBY DRIVE
BUSSELTON

7-13 APRIL 2023

ADRENALINE SEEKER
PERTH & SURROUNDS

7-13 APRIL 2023

STAIRCASE TO THE MOON
BROME EXPEDITION

7-13 APRIL 2023

Rt

QUOKKA EXPLORER
ROTTNEST ISLAND

7-13 APRIL 2023



Mini-Expeditions

Catering

Catering supplies will be packed by our Food Distribution Team and transported to your overnight
accommodation location onboard your Mini-Expedition bus. The menu for your Mini-Expedition will
be the same as the menu back at the OneCamp main site.

Schedule

Rotation 1 Wednesday 12 April Thursday 13 April Village 1and Village 5
Rotation 2 Friday 14 April Saturday 15 April Village 2 and Village 4
Rotation 3 Sunday 16 April Monday 17 April Village 3



River Explorer

Launch your Mini-Expedition at Woodbridge Riverside Park as you begin your journey downstream towards
Perth city. Paddle for a few hours before arriving at Bayswater Sea Scout Hall for your overnight camp. Enjoy a
relaxed evening movie with your mates. Continue paddling next morning till you reach Perth city. Finish your
paddle experience with Perth's ultimate thrill ride - climb up to the 35-metre-high launch platform and ride the
400m zipline back down at up to 75km/hr!

What You'll Need

Day pack: Overnight bag:

» Lunch and snacks for first day m Sleeping mat

» Water bottle (filled with water) n Sleeping bag

m Sunscreen and hat » Change of clothes
= Rain jacket = Toiletries

= Hand sanitiser

m Personal first aid kit

= Towel

m Bathers

» \Water shoes (for canoeing)
= Medication

Schedule

8:00am: Depart Swan Valley Adventure Centre 7:00am: Breakfast

8:15am: Arrive at Woodbridge Riverside Park 8:00am: Pack up personal gear and load into trailer
for transport back to OneCamp core site
8:30am: Safety briefing
8:30am: Paddle to Matagarup Bridge
9:00am: Paddle to Bayswater Sea Scout Hall (have lunch en-route)
(have lunch en-route)
1:00pm: Arrive at Matagarup Bridge
2:00pm: Arrive at Bayswater Sea Scout Hall
and set up campsite 2:45pm: Matagarup Bridge zipline (group 1)

3:00pm: Chill time at Bayswater Riverside Gardens 3:15pm: Matagarup Bridge zipline (group 2)
5:00pm: Cook dinner and eat 5:00pm: Depart Matagarup Bridge
7:00pm: Movie 5:45pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site

9:30pm: Quiet time



How Ridiculous

A unigue opportunity for Scouts to explore the exciting world of science, technology, engineering, and
mathematics! Through hands-on the Edith Cowan University School of Science, tackle problems and build your
knowledge in a variety of STEM fields. Look beyond our world at the Gingin Discovery Centre as you explore the
universe after dark. Finish your two day STEM deep dive with a session at Scitech.

What You'll Need

Day pack Overnight bag

» Lunch and snacks for first day m Sleeping mat

n \Water bottle (filled with water) n Sleeping bag

m Sunscreen and hat m Change of clothes
= Rain jacket = Towel

= Hand sanitiser = Toiletries

m Personal first aid kit
= Medication

Schedule

Day 1 Day 2

8.00am: Depart Swan Valley Adventure Centre 6.30am: Rise, breakfast, pack bags
8:45am: Arrive ECU Joondalup 8.00am: Travel to Scitech
9.30am: School of Science activity rotations 9.30am: Explore Scitech

(includes Morning tea and lunch breaks)
12.30pm: Travel to Kings Park
1.30pm: Finish rotations and gather at the
bus pickup area 12.45pm: Arrive Kings Park, safety briefing Free time
in Naturescape (including lunch)
2.00pm: Leave for Gingin Discovery Centre

2.30pm: Leave for SVAC
3.00pm: Activities at Gingin Discovery Centre

3.15pm: Arrive on site
6:00pm: Dinner and free time
7.00pm: Night tour
9.30pm: Travel to Gingin Scout Hall

10.30pm: Lights out



MAC Attack

MAC Attack is a must-try for adventurous and thrill-seeking Scouts! This high-speed adventure will take you
on scenic trails around Manjedal Adventure Centre. You'll develop your mountain biking skills and test your
endurance on challenging terrain during a half-day mountain biking experience at Langford Park. Back at
Manjedal Adventure Centre tackle a huge selection of Vertical activities including crate stacking, tunnels, and
archery. Enjoy an outdoor cinema at night before tackling more Vertical activities throughout Day 2.

What You'll Need

Day pack Overnight bag

» Lunch and snacks for first day m Sleeping mat

n Water bottle (filled with water) n Sleeping bag

m Sunscreen and hat » Change of clothes
= Rain jacket = Towel

= Hand sanitiser = Toiletries

= Personal first aid kit
= Medication

Schedule

Day 1 Day 2

8:00am: Depart Swan Valley Adventure Centre 7:00am: Breakfast

9:00am: Arrive at Manjedal Activities Centre 8:00am: Pack up personal gear
and set up campsite
8:30am: Crate stacking
10:00am: Frisbee golf
10:00am: Climbing wall
1M:30am: Lunch
T:30am: Lunch
12:30pm: Mountain biking
12:30pm: Archery
4:00pm: Chill time
2:00pm: Wide game
5:00pm: Cook dinner and eat
3:30pm: Depart Manjedal Activities Centre
7:00pm: Movie
4:30pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site
9:30pm: Quiet time

10



Survival Challenge

Puts your skills to the test as you navigate through various obstacles, both physical and mental. You'll work with
a team to overcome challenges and develop your problem-solving, teamwork, and leadership skills. Whether
you're an experienced Scout or just starting out, the Survivor Challenge is an excellent opportunity to push
yourself to new limits.

What You'll Need

Day pack Overnight bag

» Lunch and snacks for first day m Sleeping mat

n \Water bottle (filled with water) n Sleeping bag

m Sunscreen and hat m Change of clothes
= Rain jacket = Towel

= Hand sanitiser = Toiletries

m Personal first aid kit
= Medication

Schedule

Day 1 Day 2

8:00am: Depart Swan Valley Adventure Centre 7:00am: Breakfast

9:00am: Arrive at Manjedal Activities Centre 8:00am: Pack up personal gear
and set up campsite
8:30am: Crate stacking
10:00am: Survival skills
10:00am: Search and rescue
M:30am: Lunch
M:30am: Lunch
12:30pm: Archery
12:30pm: Archery
2:00pm: Frisbee golf
2:00pm: Wide game
4:00pm: Chill time
3:30pm: Depart Manjedal Activities Centre
5:00pm: Cook dinner and eat
4:30pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site
7:00pm: Movie

9:30pm: Quiet time

1



Sailing School

Never been sailing, but always been curious? Head out to Waylen Bay Sea Scout Hall and tackle a crash course
in Aquatics before boating over to the Scouts Water Activity Centre for lunch and an afternoon of sailing skills.
There's the possibility of a sneaky power boat ride to Elizabeth Quay after dinner (weather permitting). Day 2 will
involve a day sail over to Pelican Point for lunch, before heading back to Waylen Bay and the OneCamp site by
coach ready for dinner with your OneCamp Unit.

What You'll Need

Day pack Overnight bag

» Lunch and snacks for first day m Sleeping mat

n Water bottle (filled with water) n Sleeping bag

m Sunscreen and hat » Change of clothes
= Rain jacket = Towel

= Hand sanitiser = Toiletries

= Personal first aid kit
= Medication
= \Water shoes

Schedule

Day 1 Day 2

8:00am: Depart Swan Valley Adventure Centre 7:00am: Breakfast

8:45am: Arrive at Waylen Bay Sea Scout Hall 8:00am: Pack up personal gear
and set up campsite
8:30am: Sailing skills
9:30am: Sailing skills and capsize drills
12:00pm: Lunch
T:00am: Row to Scout Water Activity Centre

1:00pm: Afternoon sail
12:00pm: Lunch

3:30pm: Depart Waylen Bay Sea Scout Hall
1:00pm: Row back to Waylen Bay Sea Scout Hall

4:15pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site
2:00pm: Sailing skills
4:00pm: Chill time
5:00pm: Cook dinner and eat

7:00pm: Power boat to Elizabeth Quay
(weather permitting)

9:30pm: Quiet time

12



Dwellingup

At Dwellingup Scouts will explore Lane Poole Reserve. This offsite Mini-Expedition includes bushwalking trails,
swimming in the Murray River, and swinging through the trees at the Dwellingup Treetops Adventure. Treetops
Adventure in Dwellingup will let you fly on over 80+ aerial challenges including flying foxes! Scouts will need to
bring along their own lightweight tent for this Mini-Expedition. Scouts do not need to carry their lightweight tent
as overnight bags will be packed into a trailer.

What You'll Need

Day pack Overnight bag

» Lunch and snacks for first day = Lightweight tent
n Water bottle (filled with water) n Sleeping mat

m Sunscreen and hat n Sleeping bag

= Rain jacket = Change of clothes
= Hand sanitiser = Towel

= Personal first aid kit = Toiletries

= Medication

Schedule

8:00am: Depart onecamp core site 7:00am: Breakfast

9:30am: Arrive at dwellingup; morning tea 8:00am: Pack up personal gear
and explore township

8:30am: Trek to nanga mill campground
10:30am: Trek along bibbulman track to
baden powell campsite (lunch en route) 12:00pm: Lunch

2:30pm: Arrive at baden powell campsite 12:30pm: Treetops adventure

and set up camp
3:00pm: Depart nanga mill campground

3:30pm: Relax and swim at baden powell day

use area 4:30pm: Arrive at onecamp core site
5:00pm: Cook dinner and eat
7:00pm: Campfire and wide game

9:30pm: Quiet time

13



Adventure

Outback Splash

Get ready for Perth’'s most thrilling waterslide experience; the waterpark and year-round attractions at Perth's
Outback Splash will be an awesome adventure with all your Scouting friends! Enjoy a day exploring some of
the fastest water attractions in Perth including The Plummet and Gold Rush, plus water-free activities including
hedge and tyre mazes, mini-golf, and Aussie native animals.

What you'll need Schedule

= | unch and snacks for first day 9:15am: Depart OneCamp core site
= \Water bottle (filled with water)
= Sunscreen and hat

m Rain jacket 10:00am: Outback Splash opens
= Hand sanitiser

9:45am:  Arrive at Outback Splash

= Personal first aid kit 4:00pm: Depart Outback Splash

= Medication 4:30pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site

Amazing Race

Get set to tackle the inaugural OneCamp Amazing Race! Journey through urban Perth, choosing your own
challenging adventure for your Patrol to compete and earn points at bases, learning how to navigate the
metro area.

Cub Scouts, Scouts, Venturer Scouts and Rover Scouts will tackle the Amazing Race in Patrols. Supporting adults
will accompany each Patrol of six Cub Scouts around the Amazing Race course. Each Patrol will have some
scheduled bases with a stipulated time advised at the start of the day. Other bases operate as turn-up-and-go
style activities. Each Patrol will need a smart phone with Internet access to view the map as well as take and
upload photos. In a support role, the adult Leader accompany Cub Scout Patrols will take photos as directed by
the Patrol and upload them to our Amazing Race app.

What you'll need Schedule

= | unch and snacks for first day 8:45am: Depart OneCamp core site

= Water bottle (filled with water) o ) ) )
9:30am: Arrive in Perth city or South Perth — Amazing Race begins

= Sunscreen and hat

= Hand sanitiser 4:15pm: Buses depart Perth city or South Perth foreshore

» Personal first aid kit
5:00pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site



Ice and Sun

Skate and slide through this Adventure at Cockburn Ice Arena — Perth's largest ice skating rink. Then take on
the waterslides at Cockburn ARC or chill in the pool for a relaxing afternoon with your Scout friends from across
Western Australia.

What you'll need Schedule

= | unch and snacks for first day 8:30am: Depart OneCamp core site
= Thick Socks 9:30am: Arrive at Cockburn Ice Arena and prepare to skate!
m Long pants and jumper (ice is cold!) )
10:00am: Ice skating
= Bathers
n Towel 12:30pm: Bus to Cockburn ARC
= Water bottle (filled with water) 12:45pm: Lunch at Cockburn ARC

= Sunscreen and hat
= Hand sanitiser
= Personal first aid kit

115pm: Swimming and slides
4:00pm: Depart Cockburn ARC

4:45pm: Arrive at OneCamp core site

Bounce Bounce Beach

Go wild jumping, climbing, and swinging around BOUNCE. Tackle the clip ‘'n’ climb and high ropes course.
Head to Mullaloo Beach for lunch and an afternoon of beach games, lifesaving skills development, and chilled
fun. Whether you are after an action packed beach adventure, or relaxed afternoon napping on the sand,

our Bounce Bounce Beach Adventure has you covered.

What you'll need Schedule
» | unch and snacks for first day 8:30am: Depart onecamp core site
= Bathers 9:30am: Bounce session

= Water bottle (filled with water)

= Sunscreen and hat
= Rain jacket T:00am: Beach chill time and lunch at mullaloo beach

10:45am: Bus to mullaloo beach

= Hand sanitiser 3:00pm: Depart mullaloo beach

» Personal first aid kit 3:45pm: Arrive at onecamp core site



Zoo Capture

Enjoy a day wondering Perth Zoo, snapping all creatures great and small. Discover your creative side and
investigate how you could use your photographic skills to achieve a Special Interest Area.

What you'll need

= | unch and snacks for day 8:30am:
= Water bottle (filled with water)
= Sunscreen and hat

» Hand sanitiser

9:15am:
3:00pm:

» Personal first aid kit 3:45pm:

Schedule

Depart OneCamp core site
Arrive at Perth Zoo and explore
Depart Perth Zoo

Arrive at OneCamp core site

Swan Valley Chill

Challenge your mates to a round of SupaGolf — minigolf on a supa scale! Then enjoy a relaxed trek to explore
Bells Rapids, and head to Whiteman Park for lunch plus some chill time in the park. Finish off your day with some
sweet treats at the Margaret River Chocolate Company before arriving back at the OneCamp site for dinner.

What you'll need

Schedule

= Lunch and snacks for day 8:30am:

= Water bottle (filled with water) 9:00am:

= Sunscreen and hat

" 10:00am:

= Hand sanitiser

= Personal first aid kit 10:15am:
12:15pm:
12:30pm:
2:30pm:
2:45pm:
3:30pm:
3:45pm:

Depart OneCamp core site

Bells Rapids walk

Bus to SupaGolf

SupaGolf

Bus to Whiteman Park

Lunch and chill time at Whiteman Park

Bus to Margaret River Chocolate Company
Snacks at Margaret River Chocolate Company
Depart Margaret River Chocolate Company

Arrive at OneCamp core site



Snorkelling

The first of its kind in Western Australia, the award-winning Coogee Maritime Trail is centred around the Omeo
Shipwreck and includes an underwater dive and snorkel trail and a land-based trail.

Discover our beautiful marine life by snorkelling only 25 metres from the shore. The underwater trail begins in
shallow water while its western-most extent reaches a maximum depth of 7 metres. Most of the trail is around
2.51t0 5 metres deep, making it suitable for snorkelers and novice divers.

What you'll need

Schedule

= Lunch and snacks for day 8:30am:
n \Water bottle (filled with water)
= Bathers

= Towel

9:30am:

1:00pm:

= Change of clothes
= Sunscreen and hat 2:00pm:

» Hand sanitiser 3:45pm:

m Personal first aid kit 4:45pm:

Depart OneCamp core site

Arrive Omeo Dive wreck in Coogee for Snorkelling
safety briefing

Lunch and shower/change
Head to Glowing Rooms for a round of mini golf
Depart Glowing Rooms

Arrive at OneCamp core site

Gliding

Are you ready for an adventure of a lifetime? Imagine soaring through the skies in a glider, feeling the wind in
your face and take in breathtaking views. Learn from experienced pilots and gain valuable knowledge about

the principles of a flight.

What you'll need

= Lunch and snacks for day 7:30am:
n Water bottle (filled with water) 9:00am:
= Book or card games
= Sunscreen and hat 4:30pm:
= Hand sanitiser

6:00pm:

m Personal first aid kit

Schedule

Depart OneCamp core site

Arrive at Beverley Soaring Society and undertake
safety briefing

Depart Glowing Rooms

arrive at OneCamp core site

17



Outdoor Adventure Skills Zones

The Pool

Ever wondered what

it's like to breathe
underwater? If you want
to find out, but aren't
quite ready to take the
plunge into a full dive
course, this Discover
Scuba experience will
give you a taste of life
underwater! Led by a fully
qualified dive instructor,
you'll learn all the basics
of Scuba plus experience
what it's like to

breath underwater.

What to bring:

Towel

Snacks

Bathers

Thongs
Sunscreen and hat
Water bottle

The Mountain

The Field is your opportunity ~ What to bring:
to challenge yourself in

the Bushcraft and Vertical Towel

skill areas. Tackle a series Sunscreen and hat
of awesome pioneering Snacks

activities, and climb to new Water bottle

heights on our climbing
wall. Try your hand on our
archery range, and tag your
Scouting mates in a game of
archery tag. The Field is full
of adventure!

The Mountain is a place
to explore Alpine and
Vertical skill areas. Joey
Scouts can tackle the
junior high ropes course.
Keen to try tobogganing
but never seen snow —
we've got you covered
at The Mountain. It's not
real snow, but it's just as
much fun! This is your
chance to achieve Stage
1 Alpine!

What to bring:

Sunscreen and hat
Snacks
Water bottle

The River is our space to What to bring:
discover the Aquatic and
Paddling skill areas. Build a Towel

raft then try your luck on the Bathers

Swan River. Explore the banks Water shoes

of our Swan Valley campsite Sunscreen and hat
in canoes or kayaks, oratopa  Snacks

stand up paddle board. If you  Water bottle

love water, this is the Outdoor

Adventure Zone for you!




Special Interest Area Zone

Join us for this half day adventure through the Special Interest Areas! Located on the oval near the main stage,

our Special Interest Area Zone includes six spaces each with its own unique flare!

The Arena

Mini golf
Junior archery
Sport of the day
Totem tennis
Slackline

The Lab

Drone course
Robotics

LED bookmarks
Csl

Scietech

Radios

The Circus

Circus skills
Juggling
Unicycling
Acrobatics
Tightrope

The Studio

Virtual reality goggles
Garage band
\Wilglelelaliagtc

Dream catchers
Stress balls

DIY photo booth
Sand, clay and dough

The Construction Zo sne

Makerspace
Marble run
Recycled materials

The Farm

International Scouting
Solar cooking

Carbon tracking
Purifying water
Waterwise

Recycling activities
Nature play

Challenge Area Zone

Tackle six different activities with your Patrol in this half day onsite challenge for Joey Scouts, Cub Scouts

and Scouts.

>
4



The Hub

Come and check out all the different areas of The Hub located in the main town square. The Hub spaces will be
open until 9:00pm each night.

The Secret Garden

Enjoy our relaxed outdoor area with giant outdoor games, grab a bean bag and read a book or the OneCamp
Newspaper! A great area to catchup with your friends and enjoy a treat from The Shop.

The Hideout

Head to The Hideout to challenge your friends at Table Tennis or air hockey, play the arcade games. Hang out
with some mates and play some board games or dabble in some craft. Make sure you come help us finish our
jigsaw puzzle.

The Sanctuary

This space is available for the Venturer Scouts & Rovers Scouts. The perfect place to chill after a busy day. The
Sanctuary will offer some comfy couches with a dash of technology and a hint of fun.

The Shop

There will be some special merchandise for sale at The Shop. We will be selling merchandise, sweet treats, ice
creams and drinks at our on-site OneCamp Shop. The Shop will also be your go to Information centre and lost
property collection point.

20



8:30am

10:00am

11:00am

11:30am

M:45am

12:.00pm

1:00pm

2:00pm

3:00pm

3:45pm

4:00pm

530pm

6:30pm

6:40pm

715pm

8:00pm

9:30pm

One Program Day

Joey Scouts @ Challenge Zone

Site opens to registered visitors and onsite activities open for participants and visitors

Joey Scouts Challenge Zone concludes

All participants & visitors to The Stage

One Program Day Opening

Lunch for visitors available; Entertainment @ The Stage

Entertainment @ The Stage and Market Day commences

OneCamp's Got Talent Semi Final @ The Stage

Entertainment @ The Stage

Visitors farewell

Market Day concludes & site closed to visitors

Dinner

Night entertainment begins

OneCamp's Got Talent Final

Entertainment @ The Stage

Band

Entertainment Concludes

21



Entertainment

OneCamp Entertainment will be HUGE with an action-packed schedule with something on for everyone,
and different activities on every night. Everyone is invited as we watch movies, listen to live music, and show
OneCamp our hidden talents at OneCamp's Got Talent.

Main Stage Hall oor Cinema Wide Game
Tuesday 11 April Opening - - -
. . Meet at the Hub
Wednesday 12 April ~ Movie Masterchef - &t 715pm
) The OneCamp ) ) Meet at the Hub
Thursday 13 April D3J Game Show The Princess Bride at 715pm
Friday 14 April Band Trivia Night Skrek -
) o OneCamp Got The Greatest Meet at the Hub
Saturday 15 April Magician Talent Showman at 715pm
Sunday 16 April Carnival Night = Minute to Win It
. OneCamp Got -
Monday 17 April Band Talent Finding Nemo -
Tuesday 18 April Closing

OneCamp’s Got Talent

Are you a good singer? Do you have a secret magic trick? What about a hidden talent?

OneCamp’s Got Talent is here, and is searching for talented youth members who want to show OneCamp what
they have got, for a chance to become the winner of the inaugural OneCamp's Got Talent!

If you want to show us your skills, then head down to the Hall, located next to the Hub on either Saturday 15 April
2023 or Monday 17 April 2023 at 7:15pm during Auditions.

We will let you know if you make It to the finals, that is on the Main Stage before the Closing Ceremony on
Tuesday 18 April 2023.

Visit the Hub if you have any questions!

Wide Games

On Wednesday 12 April, Thursday 13 April, and Saturday 15 April, we will be running a variety of different wide
games. Join us at the Hub at 715pm.

Outdoor Cinema

Our Outdoor Movie Cinema will be showing a variety of movies throughout OneCamp. All movies will start
at 7.00pm.

On the Wednesday 12 April 2023, we will be screening ‘The Bee Movie' at the Main Stage at 7.00pm.

22



AVMHOIH NYIHLYON Lv3yo

dols sng SYIALSIS NIAIS - S FOVTIIA m

TV L INAV - SYIMOHS @ TV LINAV - S13TI0L ° ANIOd d31VM o
TV HLNOA - SHIMOHS FTVAN HLNOA - S13710L ANIOd 31SVM ONDIdVd E AVM MDITIN -7 3OVTIIA m
FTIVW3EL4 1INAV - SHIMOHS e IFTVW3EL 1Inav - s13710L c NOLLYWYHOLNI FAUNLONYLSVUANI ¥3IHLO SSOUD NYIHLNOS - £ IDVTIIA m
FTVW34 HLNOA - SYIMOHS FTVNIH HLNOA - s13710L ANIOd NOILNEI¥1SIa aood e SONIGTING ONILSIX3 . YILNNH FHL NORIO - Z IDVTIIA
X3SINN - SYIMOHS e X3SINN - si3TloL e ANIOd IV 1sdid 0 SANOZ ALIALLDY D AAS FHL NI NW3 - LIOVTIIA

pEEL )

JOVHLONTVM - - - - - -

ANIOd ALRIND3S

2 JlViL MOVHLIIIHAA - - - - - -

10d3a
SNOILVY3dO
JYULNID

\
\ ONIZETIAM
2 HLIV3H

3NOZ V3uv
ASIHALNI TVIOAdS

ANOZ VIV
ADONITIVHO

ANIOd dn Xdid

3937702 NVILSIRIHD NVMS







